
 
MUNICIPALITY OF WEST BOLTON 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

2024 COUNCIL MEETINGS CALENDAR 

 
 
PUBLIC NOTICE is given by the undersigned that: 
 
On November 6, 2023, the Council of the Municipality of West Bolton adopted the 
following 2024 Council Meetings Calendar: 
 
 Monday, January 22 at 7:30 p.m. 
 Monday, February 19 at 7:30 p.m. 
 Monday, March 18 at 7:30 p.m. 
 Monday, April 15 at 7:30 p.m. 
 Monday, May 13 at 7:30 p.m. 
 Monday, June 17 at 7:30 p.m. 
 Monday, July 15 at 7:30 p.m. 
 Monday, August 12 at 7:30 p.m. 
 Monday, September 9 at 7:30 p.m. 
 Monday, October 7 at 7:30 p.m. 
 Monday, November 11 at 7:30 p.m. 
 Monday, December 9 at 7:30 p.m. 
 Monday, December 16 at 7:00 p.m. - Extraordinary Sitting – 2025 Budget 
 Monday, December 16 at 7:30 p.m.  
 
 
 
Given in West Bolton, this November 9, 2023 
 
 
 
 
Maike Storks, OMA 
Director General and Clerk-Treasurer  
 
 


